Submission of a proposal in response to this notice shall be deemed to have been done 
after careful study and examination of this document with full understanding of its terms, conditions 
and implications. This Document is not transferable. 
Tender Fee (Non-
refundable) 

INR : Rs.1,062/- (Rs.900/- + 18% GST)(One Thousand and Sixty two 
Rupees Only) by Demand Draft or Banker's Cheque in favour of Surat 
Municipal Corporation. 

EMD  INR : Rs.20,000/- (Twenty Thousand Only) by Demand Draft or Banker's 
Cheque in favour of Surat Municipal Corporation. 

Last date (deadline) for 
Submission